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NSPA Coalition Meeting Schedule 2022-2023 
_____________________________________________________________________________________  

NSPA meets virtually and/or in-person at the Vinton War Memorial typically on the third Thursday of 
each month from 2:00-4:00pm. However, dates and content are subject to change depending on 
circumstances. Please stay plugged into NSPA communications for up to date information.  

All partners across the region are encouraged to attend these meetings and provide a brief report from 
their respective organizations. If your organization is a MOU or Letter of Support member of the 
Coalition you are encouraged to attend all 4 of the coalition business meetings.  

Save The Dates: 

 Thursday, July 21, 2022: Coalition Business Meeting 

 Thursday, August 25, 2022: Active Shooter / Aggressor Workshop 

 Thursday, September 15, 2022: virtual meeting only 

 Thursday, October 20, 2022: Coalition Business Meeting 

 Thursday, November 17, 2022: virtual meeting only 

 No December Meeting 

 Thursday, January 19, 2023: Coalition Business Meeting 

 Thursday, February 16, 2023: virtual meeting only 

 Thursday, March, 16, 2023: virtual meeting only 

 Thursday, April 20, 2023: Coalition Business Meeting 

 Thursday, May 18, 2023: Radiological Tabletop Exercise 

 Thursday, June 15, 2023: virtual meeting only 

 

NSPA Communications: 

The Weekly Situational Brief: www.nspa1.org/brief 

NSPA ListServ: www.nspa1.org/register 

Calendar of Events Website: www.nspa1.org 

 

Meeting Locations: 

- On Site Location: Vinton War Memorial | 814 E Washington Avenue, Vinton VA 
- Virtual: via WebEx, meeting details change with each meeting 

http://www.nspa1.org/brief
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